
American Bass Anglers - Bassmaster Weekend Series
BOATER/CO-ANGLER TOURNAMENT RESULTS

11/07-11/10/2012 Sam Rayburn - DAY 1
BOATER

Total PtsName Hometown Fish Wgt Pnlty B/F

  1 Todd Driscoll  5/5 23.14  7.65 23.14Jasper TX
  2 Clifford "Albert" A. Coll  5/5 19.96 19.96Nacogdoches TX
  3 David Curtis  5/5 19.01 19.01Trinity TX
  4 Nick J. Prvonozac  5/5 18.63 18.63Warren OH
  5 John Hutchins  5/5 18.14  7.08 18.14Warrenton VA
  6 Brian R. Brown  5/5 17.79 10.51 17.79Kuttawa KY
  7 Sam Lashlee  5/5 17.41 17.41Dickson TN
  8 Stephen Johnston  5/5 17.19  5.45 17.19Hemphill TX
  9 Roy Sanford  5/5 16.95 16.95Brookeland TX
 10 Jeffry L. Wade  5/5 16.33 16.33Cabot AR
 11 Mike Jackson  5/5 15.92  6.37 15.92San Mateo FL
 12 Christopher B. Stewart  5/5 15.77 15.77Weatherford TX
 13 Eric M. Gilchrist  5/5 14.53  4.85 14.53Plaquemine LA
 14 Scott A. Dean  5/5 14.43 14.43Terrell TX
 15 Randy Millender  5/1 16.39  2.00 14.39Teague TX
 16 Lucas J. Ragusa  5/5 14.00 14.00Gonzales LA
 17 Allen Rude  5/5 13.87 13.87Wynnewood OK
 18 Matthew Armand  5/5 13.09 13.09Hessmer LA
 18 Samuel C. Fish  5/5 13.09 13.09Demopolis AL
 20 Matthew Bores  5/5 13.07 13.07Hilliard OH
 21 Chase Markum  4/4 12.94 12.94Paradise TX
 22 Lance D. Eckford  5/5 12.73  6.12 12.73Troutman NC
 23 Jerry L. Barnett Jr  5/5 12.64  3.79 12.64Haughton LA
 24 Billy A. Micciulla  5/5 12.56 12.56Staten Island NY
 25 William "Billy" J. Billea  5/5 12.51 12.51Lafayette LA
 26 Josh Bragg  5/5 12.37 12.37Jacksonville AL
 27 Dale Pelfrey  5/5 12.19 12.19Rockwood TN
 28 Charles " Dicky" Newberry  5/5 12.01 12.01Houston TX
 29 Bill C. Bell  5/5 11.85 11.85Smithville TN
 30 Bill "Billy Joe" J. Wheat  5/5 11.57 11.57Dayton TN
 31 Glen F. Freeman  5/5 11.53 11.53Converse LA
 32 Brandon Pedigo  4/4 11.53  5.83 11.53Stillwater OK
 33 Jason S. Smith  5/5 11.43 11.43Albany GA
 34 John Duvall  5/5 11.40 11.40Madison GA
 35 Michael D. Bradford  5/5 11.34 11.34Scottsboro AL
 36 Mickey L. Beck  5/5 11.18 11.18Lebanon TN
 37 Raymond Trudeau  5/5 11.02 11.02Saint Cloud FL
 38 Tom Forrester  5/5 10.97 10.97Bloomington IN
 39 Allan J. Engelmeyer  5/5 10.96 10.96Severn MD
 40 William S. Egan  3/3 10.94  6.08 10.94Bloomington IN
 41 T Isaacs  5/5 10.93 10.93Midwest City OK
 42 Ryan L. Haykal  5/5 10.90 10.90Hendersonville TN
 43 Scott Mansfield  5/4 11.38  0.50 10.88Mc Kenzie TN
 44 Michael A. Callahan  5/5 10.80 10.80Cross Junction VA
 45 Aaron "AJ" Johnson  5/5 10.69 10.69Shreveport LA
 45 Joshua R. Sanders  5/5 10.69 10.69Morganton NC
 47 Scott Emmert  5/5 10.64 10.64Bolivar MO
 48 David M. Thomas  5/5 10.62 10.62Lake Butler FL
 49 Steve E. Caudell  5/5 10.47 10.47Portland TN
 49 Keith Claridge  5/5 10.47 10.47Oakland City IN
 51 Toby L. Lillard  5/5 10.45 10.45Clarksville TN
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 52 Tyler "TJ" J. Martin  5/5 10.36 10.36Broken Arrow OK
 53 Justin C. Thompson  5/5 10.32 10.32Woodbridge VA
 54 Todd L. Pierce  5/5 10.12 10.12Tyler TX
 55 Steve DeBord  5/5 10.07 10.07Grovetown GA
 56 Michael B. Yoder  4/4 10.05 10.05Texarkana AR
 57 Donald J. Rutledge  4/4 10.02 10.02Albany GA
 58 Brian C. Gunn  5/5 10.00 10.00Savannah GA
 59 Billy T. Schroeder  5/5  9.99  9.99Paducah KY
 60 Brandon Mosley  5/5  9.98  9.98Choctaw OK
 61 Kevin D. Barnicoat  5/5  9.93  9.93Oklahoma City OK
 61 Steve E. Bowman  5/5  9.93  9.93Little Rock AR
 63 Bob Vote  5/5  9.90  9.90Kingwood TX
 64 James Groome  5/5  9.79  9.79Pittsgrove NJ
 65 Ronald "Ron" G. Risenhoov  5/5  9.76  9.76Lufkin TX
 66 Kris R. Effinger  5/5  9.72  9.72Evansville IN
 67 Shawn Temple  4/4  9.72  9.72Lewisville TX
 68 Robert L. Croxton lll  3/3  9.71  6.49  9.71Lilburn GA
 69 Michael Brosz  5/5  9.68  9.68Cropwell AL
 70 Ron Festavan  5/5  9.60  9.60Shreveport LA
 71 Larry "Doc" F. Seger  5/5  9.55  9.55Kimberling City MO
 72 Otis Darnell  5/5  9.50  9.50Linden VA
 73 Michael Vasquez  5/5  9.49  9.49Bedford TX
 74 John E. Sanchez  5/5  9.46  9.46Friendsville TN
 75 Shane R. Williams  5/5  9.45  9.45Keithville LA
 76 James "Lance" L. Freeman  4/4  9.45  9.45Eddyville KY
 77 Jackie W. Jayroe  5/5  9.41  9.41Royse City TX
 78 John Morvich  4/4  9.40  9.40Grantsburg IL
 79 Lee Pitts  2/2  9.37  9.37Cedar Bluff AL
 80 Jon A. Nelson  5/5  9.35  9.35Hermitage TN
 81 Michael A. Wilburn  5/5  9.34  9.34Mineral VA
 82 Mark Nies  5/5  9.32  9.32Cannelton IN
 83 Luke Foli  5/5  9.29  9.29Granger IN
 84 Lane McGaha  5/5  9.23  9.23Ruston LA
 85 Jason Horton  5/5  9.18  9.18Eucha OK
 86 Terry L. Tucker  5/5  9.11  9.11Gadsden AL
 87 Simon "McCoy" A. Borja  5/5  9.10  9.10Maryville TN
 88 Dennis D. Hollis  5/5  9.05  9.05Bartlett TN
 89 Rodney L. Michael  5/5  9.04  9.04Eagle Springs NC
 90 Bart Blackburn  5/5  9.00  9.00North Augusta SC
 91 David E. Gillham  5/5  8.96  8.96Heath TX
 91 Douglas "Doug" C. Luper  5/5  8.96  8.96Alexandria VA
 93 Thomas Wooten  5/5  8.83  8.83Huddleston VA
 94 Steve Lahr  4/4  8.82  8.82Fairfax Station VA
 95 George "John" Simonof  5/5  8.81  8.81Jacksonville AR
 95 Walt P. Swafford  5/5  8.81  8.81Winter Garden FL
 97 Brad Fowler  5/5  8.78  8.78Pendleton SC
 98 Eric W. Elder  5/5  8.68  8.68Royse City TX
 99 Bill Fugate  5/5  8.62  8.62Kissimmee FL
100 Wendell M. Ireland  5/5  8.58  8.58Saluda NC
101 Michael "Mike" C. Prance  3/3  8.52  8.52Palakta FL
102 Ron Yentz  5/5  8.30  8.30Fort Lauderdale FL
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103 Gregory Lahr  5/5  8.29  8.29Fayetteville NC
104 Marty J. Colley  5/5  8.28  8.28Ashville AL
105 David Heatherly  3/3  7.84  7.84Buffalo SC
106 Michael A Phillips  4/4  7.76  7.76Clayton DE
107 Terry W. Ezell  4/4  7.72  7.72El Reno OK
108 David Martin  4/4  7.59  7.59Lafayette IN
109 Von Kinsey  4/4  7.35  7.35Clarksville AR
110 George E. Crain  4/4  7.21  7.21Cropwell AL
111 Wesley "Moose" D. Parton  4/4  7.16  7.16Stevenson AL
112 Brent Anderson  4/4  6.73  6.73Kingston Springs TN
113 Sam L. Morrow  4/4  6.61  6.61Smyrna TN
114 Joe A. Wikoff  4/3  7.04  0.50  6.54Phenix City AL
115 Jason Robertson  2/2  6.44  6.44Pineville LA
116 Edward Dustin  3/3  6.39  6.39Fredericksburg VA
117 James M. Tyson  4/4  6.35  6.35Middletown PA
118 Tim J. Van Polen  3/3  6.35  6.35Albertville AL
119 Thomas M. King  4/4  6.26  6.26West Columbia SC
120 Rodney D. Clawson  3/3  6.20  6.20Old Hickory TN
121 Don Cox  3/3  6.19  6.19Russellville AL
122 John Stone  4/4  6.18  6.18Delight AR
123 John "J3" Hansen  3/3  6.04  6.04Street MD
124 Kendall Newson  2/2  6.04  4.10  6.04Decatur GA
125 Sean Caswell  3/3  5.91  5.91Highland NY
126 Ronnie Getz  3/3  5.85  5.85Sunman IN
127 John Wells  3/3  5.82  5.82Nashville TN
128 Gregory "Greg" Wright  3/3  5.70  5.70McAlester OK
129 Perry "BJ" W. Dawson  3/3  5.53  5.53Spring City TN
130 Ken Smith  3/3  5.31  5.31Dallas TX
131 Shawn H. Hall  3/3  5.25  5.25Marthaville LA
132 Daniel Geurtsen  3/3  5.07  5.07Evans GA
133 Mark F. Jared  3/3  4.77  4.77Cookville TN
134 William Closson  3/2  5.15  0.50  4.65Beverly Hills FL
135 Joel Baker  2/2  4.51  4.51Talala OK
136 Michael L. Luckado  3/3  4.50  4.50Ararat VA
137 Will B. Beutjer  2/2  4.45  4.45Athens AL
138 Tarrick Roque  2/2  4.26  4.26Cedar Hill TX
139 Charles Finn  2/2  3.94  3.94Dallas PA
140 Derek Cummings  2/2  3.79  3.79Clayton NC
141 Brett M. Page  2/2  3.69  3.69King George VA
142 Joseph A. Discerni  2/2  3.64  3.64Warren OH
143 Glen "Punk" G. Gentry Jr  2/2  3.56  3.56North  Augusta SC
144 Sean Anderson  2/2  3.52  3.52Leesville SC
144 Dana Foster  2/2  3.52  3.52Ocala FL
146 Mike Hardin  2/2  3.50  3.50Robertsdale AL
147 David Leever  2/2  3.39  3.39Mount Orab OH
148 Kenneth L. McMellon  2/2  3.35  3.35Texarkana TX
149 Troy D. Slaughter  2/2  3.25  3.25Trinidad TX
150 Phillip Anderson  2/2  3.20  3.20Saluda SC
151 Mark McCaig  2/2  3.18  3.18Oxford AL
152 Bobby "BJ" J. Hannah  2/2  3.13  3.13Dyersburg TN
153 Joe Chandler  2/2  3.10  3.10Plano TX
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154 George Galyon  2/2  3.06  3.06Ten Mile TN
155 Tim Staley  2/2  2.95  2.95Dowelltown TN
156 Stanley Q. Fairchild  2/2  2.50  2.50Prattville AL
157 Bobby S. Foster  1/1  2.37  2.37  2.37Hueytown AL
158 Jerry L. Johnson  1/1  2.20  2.20  2.20Valley Park MO
159 Jack Dunaway  1/1  1.87  1.87  1.87Kingston TN
160 Bowman Gray  1/1  1.83  1.83  1.83Winterville NC
161 Clayton Williams  1/0  2.30  0.50  1.80  1.80Taylorsville NC
162 Adam F. Smith  1/1  1.71  1.71  1.71Pell City AL
163 Floyd Drannon  1/1  1.65  1.65  1.65Stratford OK
163 Joel Eberts  1/1  1.65  1.65  1.65Powhatan VA
165 James E. Barnett  1/1  1.62  1.62  1.62Decatur GA
165 Jeffrey Kirkland  1/1  1.62  1.62  1.62Dryden NY
167 Mike R. McMillan  1/1  1.48  1.48  1.48Greensboro NC
168 Gerald W. Clingerman  1/1  1.45  1.45  1.45Sylacauga AL
169 Bill Gaddis  1/1  1.42  1.42  1.42Vinita OK
170 John E. Glenn  1/1  2.16  1.00  2.16  1.16Lebanon TN
171 David L. Ginther  1/1  1.53  1.00  1.53  0.53Stokesdale NC
172 Howard Etue Jr  0/0  0.00  0.00Evadale TX
172 Anthony W. Nash  0/0  0.00  0.00Quebeck TN
172 Shawn M. Thornburg  0/0  0.00  0.00Valparaiso IN
172 Michael Welch  0/0  0.00  0.00Malvern AR

* * * * * PRO TOTALS * * * * *
Total Participants:  175

Ave. Fish / Participant:  3Fish Weighed:  663
Fish Released:  655  98%

Ave. Weight / Fish:  2.22

Ave. Weight / Participant:  8.42
Total Fish Wght: 1473.06
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  1 Brian K. Modisette  3/3 12.69  6.58 12.69Broaddus TX
  2 Richard Michalski  3/3 10.85 10.85West Port KY
  3 Robin K. Phillips  3/3 10.31 10.31Smithville TN
  4 Derek J. Thurman  3/3  9.86  5.10  9.86Collinsville OK
  5 Travis Malphrus  2/2  9.67  7.24  9.67Ridgeland SC
  6 Charlie A. Davis  3/3  9.24  4.26  9.24Hope Hull AL
  7 Danny R. Towe  3/3  8.46  8.46Salem VA
  8 Cody Burke  3/3  8.25  8.25Greenbrier AR
  9 Brad L. Hearron  3/3  8.21  8.21Dekalb TX
 10 Dillon J. Pechal  3/3  8.09  4.08  8.09Ennis TX
 11 Joe Dorcy  3/3  8.05  8.05Smithville MO
 12 Michael A. Burch  3/3  7.51  7.51Broaddus TX
 13 Mark D. Cannon  3/3  7.46  7.46Salem AL
 14 Thomas E. Lloyd Jr  3/3  7.45  7.45Springfield MO
 15 Mark Braune  3/3  7.15  7.15Montgomery Village MD
 16 Tyler W. Zschiedrich  3/3  7.13  7.13Seymour IN
 17 Ronald Hindman  3/3  7.04  7.04Athens AL
 18 Tim Crow  3/3  6.90  6.90Malvern AR
 18 Jim L. Taylor  3/3  6.90  6.90Texarkana TX
 20 Danny J. Ryan  3/3  6.80  3.67  6.80Cleves OH
 21 Jim Marsh  2/2  6.78  4.81  6.78Prague OK
 22 Brian E. Sarson  3/3  6.71  6.71Ava MO
 23 Mitch "Mitch" M. Baskett  3/3  6.68  6.68Yukon OK
 24 Sandy Jeane  3/3  6.67  6.67Hardin TX
 25 Michael M. Smith  3/3  6.63  6.63Laurel Hill FL
 26 Chadwick K. Boutwell  3/3  6.60  6.60Enterprise AL
 26 Hunter S. Ingram  3/3  6.60  6.60Coker AL
 28 Lamar Spade  3/3  6.55  6.55Brodheadsville PA
 29 Nathan T. Holland  3/3  6.50  6.50Ada OK
 30 Keilan T. Lord  3/3  6.49  6.49Centre AL
 31 Gregory W. Davis  3/3  6.45  6.45DeSoto TX
 32 Justin T. Moffat  3/3  6.41  6.41White Plains MD
 33 Kenneth L. Henderson  3/3  6.40  6.40Fredericksburg VA
 34 John Howell  2/2  6.35  6.35Murfreesboro TN
 35 William J. Grooms  3/3  6.33  6.33Frankfort KY
 36 Brandon R. Gaylor  3/3  6.01  6.01Oliver Springs TN
 37 Nik C. Kayler  3/3  5.99  5.99Apopka FL
 38 Doug S. File  2/2  5.97  5.97Salisbury NC
 39 Flynn M. Smith  3/3  5.92  5.92Pell City AL
 40 Mark Wingate  3/3  5.85  5.85Gaston SC
 41 Darrell Hicks  2/2  5.81  4.01  5.81Dallas TX
 42 David R. Doonan  3/3  5.79  5.79Bryan TX
 43 Robert Yorgensen  3/3  5.76  5.76Grapeland TX
 44 Ronald W. Slawson  3/3  5.72  5.72Leesville LA
 45 Dwight Warren  3/2  6.18  0.50  5.68Tallassee AL
 46 Cort W. Gardner  3/3  5.59  5.59Jessup MD
 47 Jacob J. Mayer  3/3  5.53  5.53Gonzales LA
 47 Austin Schroeder  3/3  5.53  5.53Dallas NC
 49 Ken Fender  3/3  5.51  5.51Dallas NC
 50 Tommy Purvis  3/3  5.50  5.50Graniteville SC
 51 Travis "Travis" White  3/3  5.48  5.48Hurst TX
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 52 Eddie Scaturro  3/3  5.45  5.45Orlando FL
 53 Michael W. Nantz  3/3  5.43  5.43Ben Wheeler TX
 54 Dennis McGouirk  3/3  5.36  5.36Carrollton GA
 55 Russell J. Traylor  3/3  5.35  5.35Broaddus TX
 56 Ron Hollar  3/3  5.32  5.32Henrietta TX
 57 Jordan M. McDonald  3/3  5.30  5.30Jackson GA
 58 Victor "Vic" B. Lynch  3/3  5.29  5.29Siler City NC
 59 Jerry Delaughter  3/3  5.19  5.19Kemp TX
 60 Kent Andries  3/3  5.18  5.18Tyler TX
 61 Edwin R. Rivera  2/2  5.18  5.18Orlando FL
 62 Sammy L. Strong  3/3  5.10  5.10Orange TX
 63 Jay D. Bennett  3/3  5.08  5.08Lufkin TX
 64 Mark R. Compton  3/3  5.05  5.05Dacula GA
 65 James Caraker  3/3  4.99  4.99Rosiclare IL
 66 Hulan G. Mattox  2/2  4.88  4.88Alexander City AL
 67 Mark Sabbides  3/3  4.83  4.83Dry Pong LA
 68 Patrick S. Watson  3/3  4.81  4.81Newnan GA
 69 Jerry Wittmer  3/3  4.79  4.79Louisville KY
 70 James R. Harrison Jr  3/3  4.61  4.61Anniston AL
 71 Charles L. Bowman II  2/2  4.36  4.36Kernersville NC
 72 Mike Huckman  2/2  4.32  4.32Hemphill TX
 73 William L. Morris  2/2  4.23  4.23Malaga NJ
 74 Michael Nelms  1/1  4.23  4.23  4.23Fredericksburg VA
 75 Frederick "Spencer" Requa  2/2  4.01  4.01Dayton OH
 75 John Lawson  2/2  4.01  4.01Franklin TN
 77 Ed Parker  2/2  3.90  3.90Charlotte NC
 78 Charles "Charlie" M. Pula  2/2  3.84  3.84Fulton MD
 79 Robert J. Bartoszek  2/2  3.81  3.81Conway AR
 80 John J. Semken  2/2  3.74  3.74Tyler TX
 81 Mike Brooks  2/2  3.72  3.72Nashville IN
 82 Gary D. Johns  2/2  3.67  3.67Piqua OH
 83 Bill Poirier  2/2  3.61  3.61Riverview FL
 83 Mike J. Youngblood  2/2  3.61  3.61St Louis MO
 85 Larry E. Beauboeuf  1/1  3.57  3.57  3.57Natchitoches LA
 86 Greg C. Brown  2/2  3.56  3.56Morris AL
 87 Darcy C. Boynton  2/2  3.50  3.50Pikeville TN
 88 Jason L. Rhoten  2/2  3.48  3.48Jonesborough TN
 89 Rick Strelec  2/2  3.47  3.47Thomasville NC
 89 Blake A. Womack  2/2  3.47  3.47Greenwell  Springs LA
 91 Lane B. Peeples  2/2  3.44  3.44Texarkana TX
 92 Charles "Chuck" B. Padget  2/2  3.38  3.38Greenwood SC
 93 Jerry "Mackey" M. Harvin  2/2  3.33  3.33Texarkana AR
 94 Brendon A. Schneider  2/2  3.26  3.26Leicester NC
 95 Randy S. Walsh  2/2  3.25  3.25Stafford VA
 96 Martin M. Montfort  2/2  3.22  3.22Corsicana TX
 97 Stephen "Safo" Longobardi  2/2  3.18  3.18Northford CT
 98 Craig Allen  2/2  3.15  3.15Lebanon TN
 99 Coty Seals  2/2  3.09  3.09Vincennes IN
100 Keith Henderson  2/2  2.99  2.99Fort Payne AL
101 Trey McCraw  2/2  2.93  2.93Texarkana TX
102 Roy T. Brockway  2/2  2.89  2.89Kaufman TX
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103 Larry Landrum  2/2  2.86  2.86Hopkinsville KY
104 Dave Sandage  2/2  2.80  2.80Cannelton IN
105 Dwayne J. Leatherwood  2/2  2.72  2.72Howe OK
106 David L. Allen  1/1  2.48  2.48  2.48Locust Grove VA
107 Sidney Weaver  1/1  2.47  2.47  2.47Cherryville NC
108 Roger Morton  1/1  2.31  2.31  2.31Petersburg IN
109 Morgan L. McLain  1/1  2.28  2.28  2.28Lenexa KS
110 Jimmie "Dirt" C. Ellis  1/1  2.23  2.23  2.23Ozark AL
111 Lisa L. Sternard  1/1  2.17  2.17  2.17Clarksville TN
112 Pat Lesicko  1/1  2.08  2.08  2.08Staunton IL
112 Ron Terlop  1/1  2.08  2.08  2.08Cleveland OH
114 Kevin Hensley  1/1  2.01  2.01  2.01Clarksville VA
115 Wade J. Dalton  1/1  1.90  1.90  1.90Cameron OK
115 David "DJ" T. Pollard Jr  1/1  1.90  1.90  1.90Roopville GA
117 Dave M. Davenport  1/1  1.88  1.88  1.88Milford OH
117 Thomas McDermott  1/1  1.88  1.88  1.88Madison NC
119 Billie J. Mitchel Jr  1/1  1.87  1.87  1.87Atmore AL
120 Tony R. Gafford Jr  1/1  1.86  1.86  1.86Denham Springs LA
121 Jin Q. Nguyen  1/1  1.84  1.84  1.84Kansas City MO
122 William J. Killilea  1/1  1.82  1.82  1.82Chillicothe OH
123 Mike Bowers  1/1  1.81  1.81  1.81Harriman TN
124 John Etchieson  1/1  1.79  1.79  1.79Shreveport LA
125 Mike Graham  1/1  1.78  1.78  1.78Clanton AL
125 Gary L. Fields  1/1  1.78  1.78  1.78New Orleans LA
127 Mia Tatum  1/1  1.76  1.76  1.76Conway AR
128 Daniel J. Hatstat  1/1  1.74  1.74  1.74Danbury CT
128 Steven J. Woodie  1/1  1.74  1.74  1.74Sour Lake TX
130 Larry Soukup  1/1  1.72  1.72  1.72Agra OK
131 Dustin Scoggins  1/1  1.66  1.66  1.66Quinlan TX
132 Moe Hill Jr  1/1  1.65  1.65  1.65Lake Wylie SC
133 Justin V. Mounce  1/1  1.63  1.63  1.63Springdale AR
133 Mark Shane  1/1  1.63  1.63  1.63Indianapolis IN
135 Lori F. Steele  1/1  1.62  1.62  1.62Tulsa OK
136 Vernelle "Bo" L. Quinnie  1/1  1.60  1.60  1.60Tuscaloosa AL
137 Jeramy A. Marinelli  1/1  1.58  1.58  1.58Royse City TX
138 Matt G. Ellis  1/1  1.56  1.56  1.56Nashville TN
139 Jesse L. Heim  1/1  1.54  1.54  1.54Dale IN
139 Cody R. Moreno  1/1  1.54  1.54  1.54Sheppard TX
141 Chad E. Ruiz  1/1  1.53  1.53  1.53Walker LA
142 David "Mike" M. Page  1/1  1.52  1.52  1.52Worthington PA
143 Tobe S. Prescott Jr  1/1  1.40  1.40  1.40Crosby TX
144 Gilbert N. White  1/1  1.37  1.37  1.37Accokeek MD
145 Don W. Bible II  1/1  1.31  1.31  1.31Knoxville TN
146 Ryan Jackson  1/1  1.28  1.28  1.28Conyers GA
147 Aaron L. Bradfield  1/1  1.40  1.00  1.40  0.40Oronogon MO
148 Dan Basham  0/0  0.00  0.00Louisville KY
148 Hugh V. Belton  0/0  0.00  0.00Duncanville TX
148 Bill Bruce  0/0  0.00  0.00Hendersonville TN
148 Daniel Fischer  0/0  0.00  0.00Fredricksburg VA
148 Sammy Freeman  0/0  0.00  0.00Irmo SC
148 Tony Ray Gafford III  0/0  0.00  0.00Denham Springs LA
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American Bass Anglers - Bassmaster Weekend Series
BOATER/CO-ANGLER TOURNAMENT RESULTS

11/07-11/10/2012 Sam Rayburn - DAY 1
CO-ANGLER

Total PtsName Hometown Fish Wgt Pnlty B/F

148 Charles R. Gardner  0/0  0.00  0.00Dawsonville GA
148 William Gross  0/0  0.00  0.00Olmsted Falls OH
148 Eric D. Hunter  0/0  0.00  0.00Newburgh IN
148 Matthew D. Hurst  0/0  0.00  0.00Pleasant Grove AL
148 Larry K. Ledford  0/0  0.00  0.00Vale NC
148 Johnny Manning  0/0  0.00  0.00Arkadelphia AR
148 Jonathan "Jon" B. Marlow  0/0  0.00  0.00Burke VA
148 Jeff "Zip" P. Mayer  0/0  0.00  0.00Gonzales LA
148 Troy Mims  0/0  0.00  0.00Madison GA
148 Rick A. Moffett  0/0  0.00  0.00Moore OK
148 Gordon T. Reilly  0/0  0.00  0.00Indianapolis IN
148 Derek S. Sewell  0/0  0.00  0.00Forest VA
148 Brian Sitkowski  0/0  0.00  0.00Tunkhannock PA
148 Brett M. Stearnes  0/0  0.00  0.00Joplin MO
148 Jerry Tyler  0/0  0.00  0.00Weldon NC
148 Keith A. Vann  0/0  0.00  0.00Cedartown GA
148 Jonathan G. Wylie  0/0  0.00  0.00Smyrna TN
148 Kyle Young  0/0  0.00  0.00Charlotte Hall MD
148 Freddie OBSERVER - Ingram  0/0  0.00  0.00
148 Jack OBSERVER-Ingram  0/0  0.00  0.00
148 Liz OBSERVER-Lewis  0/0  0.00  0.00Jasper TX
148 Yarri OBSERVERSchreibvoge  0/0  0.00  0.00Sam Rayburn TX

* * * * * AM TOTALS * * * * *
Total Participants:  175

Ave. Fish / Participant:  1Fish Weighed:  313
Fish Released:  312  99%

Ave. Weight / Fish:  2.09

Ave. Weight / Participant:  3.73
Total Fish Wght:  653.10

* * * * * TOURNAMENT TOTALS * * * * *
Total Participants:  350

Ave. Fish / Participant:  2Fish Weighed:  976
Fish Released:  967  99%

Ave. Weight / Fish:  2.18

Ave. Weight / Participant:  6.07
Total Fish Wght: 2126.16

Boater Big Fish 10.51 Brian R. Brown
AM Big Fish:  7.24 Travis Malphrus
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